504192696 01/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4239371

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL PRATT	10/24/2014
MARC TANNER	02/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIAL DESIGN CONSULTANCY LIMITED	
Street Address:	THE PORTLAND BUSINESS CENTRE	
Internal Address:	MANOR HOUSE LANE, DATCHET	
City:	BERKSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SL3 9EG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14637229

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-3299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-345-3000

Email: docketing@burnslev.com **Correspondent Name: BURNS & LEVINSON LLP** Address Line 1: 125 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SN-222US(PT-3565-US-DIV)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH P. QUINN	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph P. Quinn/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Pratt and Tanner#page1.tif source=Pratt and Tanner#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 041060 FRAME: 0607 504192696

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Michael Pratt, of 15 Shakletons, Ongar, CM5 9AT, United Kingdom; Marc Tanner, of 18 Shearman Road, London, SW18 3AG, United Kingdom; hereby assign to INDUSTRIAL DESIGN CONSULTANCY LIMITED, having a place of business at The Portland Business Centre, Manor House Lane, Datchet, Berkshire SL3 9EG, United Kingdom, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for International Patent signed by us, entitled "Controller for Separation Apparatus," filed 24 July 2009, and assigned PCT Application Number PCT/GB2009/001830, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE: 2014-10-24	Michael Pratt
DATE:	Marc Tanner

Assignment Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Michael Pratt, of 15 Shakletons, Ongar, CM5 9AT, United Kingdom; Marc Tanner, of 18 Shearman Road, London, SW18 3AG, United Kingdom; hereby assign to INDUSTRIAL DESIGN CONSULTANCY LIMITED, having a place of business at The Portland Business Centre, Manor House Lane, Datchet, Berkshire SL3 9EG, United Kingdom, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for International Patent signed by us, entitled "Controller for Separation Apparatus," filed 24 July 2009, and assigned PCT Application Number PCT/GB2009/001830, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE:	Michael Pratt
DATE: <u>24/2/2015</u>	Marc Tanner

Assignment Page 1 of 1